## **RESOLUTION NO. 32-14**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CAMDEN COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION AND COMP SERVICES, INC., DUE TO A NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 19-13 adopted February 28, 2013, the Camden County Insurance Commission awarded an agreement, pursuant to a publicly advertised request for proposals to Comp Services Inc., professional Claims Administrator Services, and Resolution 1-14 adopted on January 23, 2014 to include services for the County of Camden, Department of Police Services, Metro Divisions and

WHEREAS, the firm of Comp Services, Inc. has changed its name to AmeriHealth Casualty Services now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Camden County Insurance Commission that the name AmeriHealth Casualty Services shall be substituted for Comp Services Inc. in connection with the contracts referred herein and any other contracts currently in effect with the Commission and the proper Commissioners be and are hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary to effect the name change from Comp Services, Inc. to AmeriHealth Casualty Services, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that all rates, terms and conditions as provided for in the Commission's Request For Proposals, Response to the Request For Proposal and resulting contract(s) affected by the within resolution shall remain the same; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this Resolution or a Notice of Contract Award be advertised in accordance with NA.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a).

ADOPTED		
BY:		
CHAIRPI	ERSON	
ATTEST:	It Wern	
AIIESI		

VICE-CHAIRPERSON